The OCTRON High Output ECOLOGIC lamps and energy efficient electronic
ballasts can be used instead of T12 HO lamps and ballasts to reduce
power consumption. For example, retrofitting from F96T12/CW/SS on
energy saving magnetic ballasts saves 13% of the total power. The 50%
longer lamp life and improved lumen maintenance of the OCTRON HO/ECO
lamps can result in extended group re-lamping cycles, reduced re-lamp
costs as well as reduced lamp disposal costs.
When OCTRON HO/ECO lamps are operated by QUICKTRONIC electronic

Prepared by
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item	 Ordering				    Avg. Rated Life	 Avg. Rated Life	 Initial	 Mean
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base1 	 @3hrs/start IS 	 @12hrs/start IS	 Lumens	 Lumens2 	 CCT	 CRI
22204	 FO96/735/HO/ECO	 86	 T8	 RDC	 18,000	 27,000	 8000	 7520	 3500K	 78
22205	 FO96/741/HO/ECO	 86	 T8	 RDC	 18,000	 27,000	 8000	 7520	 4100K	 78
22206	 FO96/835/HO/ECO	 86	 T8	 RDC	 18,000	 27,000	 8200	 7710	 3500K	 85
22207	 FO96/841/HO/ECO	 86	 T8	 RDC	 18,000	 27,000	 8200	 7710	 4100K	 85
1. RDC = Recessed Double Contact.
2. �Mean lumens at 7200 hours, 40% of 18,000 hours. Lamp lumen maintenance factor at 4800 hours = 95%;
use for comparison to 12,000 hour life lamps.
System Comparison

FO96/841/HO/ECO w/2-QTP	 176	 .875	 14,350	 .95	 13,630	 116%	 150%	 87%	 $10.80
* Based on 4,000 hours/year and $.10/kWh
Ordering Guide
FO	 96	 /	 7	 35	 /	 HO	 /	 ECO®
Fluorescent	 96" MOL		  7 = 78 CRI	 Color Temperature		  High		  ECOLOGIC®
OCTRON® 	 Nominal		  8 = 85 CRI	 35 = 3500K		  Output
	 Length			   41 = 4100K
Lamp Dimensions
B
A
	 (A)	 (B)
	 MOL	 Bulb Diameter
FO96 HO	 Min. 93.72"	 0.94"
  	 Max. 93.91"	 1.10"
Technical Information
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be an OCTRON HO/ECO® T8 lamp(s) with recessed double contact bases and an average rated life of 18,000 hours. Lamp(s) shall have a CRI of (78 or 85) and a color temperature
of (3500K or 4100K). Lamps shall be operated by OSRAM QUICKTRONIC® electronic ballasts. Both lamps and ballasts shall be covered by the QUICK 60+® warranty program.
Typical Fluorescent Lamp Mortality OCTRON® HO Maintenance
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 S
U
R
V
IV
IN
G
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2016 LEDVANCE
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Product Licensee of Trademark SYLVANIA in General Lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000
OPERATING HOURS
P